Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution recognizing Tacos La Potranca de Jalisco as the)
recipient of the King City Chamber of Commerce and)
Agriculture's 2018 Business of the Year Award	.)

WHEREAS, on September 01, 2001, Francisco Chavez opened Tacos La Potranca de Jalisco with a full interior remodel of the restaurant; and

WHEREAS, the first seven years were difficult in respect to being profitable and on November 04, 2007, **Tacos La Potranca de Jalisco** had their first Yelp review which boosted business; and

WHEREAS, October 2008, Francisco Chavez came up with the idea of adding a catering service to his business with only four employees; and

WHEREAS, today Tacos La Potranca de Jalisco has seventeen part-time and full-time employees, proudly hired from the local community; and

WHEREAS, Tacos La Potranca de Jalisco hires local high school students in order to teach them skills such as customer service, discipline, responsibility, multitasking, problem solving, and integrity; and

WHEREAS, Tacos La Potranca de Jalisco is actively involved with the local community and organizations including the local girls' basketball team, local church, local military veterans, King City Police Department, California Highway Patrol at the King City office, and Monterey County Sheriff's Office; and

WHEREAS, Tacos La Potranca de Jalisco makes great contributions to our community, creates a great working environment for their employees and truly deserves to be recognized as the King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2018 Business of the Year.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its citizens thereof, recognize Tacos La Potranca de Jalisco for their contributions to the community and to Monterey County, and hereby congratulates them upon being selected as the recipient of the King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2018 Business of the Year Award.

	, seconded by Supervisor by
he following vote, to-wit:	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
	for the meeting on, 2019.
	opy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the for the meeting on, 2019.
ninutes thereof of Minute Book	for the meeting on
ninutes thereof of Minute Book	
ninutes thereof of Minute Book	for the meeting on
ninutes thereof of Minute Book	for the meeting on, 2019. Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors